508543121 05/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI226708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INYOUNG HAN	08/27/2020
KICHEOL KIM	08/27/2020
MINJOO KIM	08/27/2020
IL-JOO KIM	08/27/2020
DONGJIN MOON	08/27/2020
MIKYOUNG SEO	08/28/2020
JAE YOON CHANG	08/28/2020
YERI JEONG	08/27/2020
WONJUN CHOI	08/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Samsung Display Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17838245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626)795-9900

Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 252686-2/JYK/FMO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances O'Brien

PATENT 508543121 REEL: 067385 FRAME: 0690

SIGNATURE:	Frances O'Brien
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2024
Total Attachments: 5	
source=252686_Assignment_(From_Grand_Parent)#page1.tif	
source=252686_Assignment_(From_Grand_Parent)#page2.tif	
source=252686_Assignment_(From_Grand_Parent)#page3.tif	
source=252686_Assignment_(From_Grand_Parent)#page4.tif	
source=252686_Assignment_(From_Grand_Parent)#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 067385 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT SERVING AS DECLARATION PER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(e)

			그를 하다면 하고 하는 것이 하는 것이다.
As a below r	named inventor and Assign	or, I declare that:	
This assignn	nent and declaration are di	rected to:	
	The attached application ket number <u>P9105US00</u> (".pplication No. <u>10-2019-015</u>	Application"), which cla	ims priority from:
	As amended on		(if applicable);
The above-io	dentified Application was m	nade or authorized to b	e made by me.
I believe that in the Application.	t I am the original inventor	or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention
	nowledge that any willful fa 3 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or i		
	ssignor has invented certai ositions of matter, and/or in		
	ssignor desires to convey	all rights, titles, and in	terests in and to the same
to:	Samsung Displa 1, Samsung-ro, O Yongin-si, Gyeor Republic of Kore	Siheung-gu nggi-do, 17113	
Samsung D	isplay Co., Ltd. herein fur	ther referred to as ("As	signee").
Now, for valuacknowledged, and agree as follows:	uable consideration by Ass for other good and valual	signee to Assignor, the ble consideration, Assi	e receipt of which is hereb gnee and Assignor hereb
interests in and to the United States (reby conveys, assigns, se ne Invention disclosed in sa US), any continuation, div he right to apply in its ow	aid application and in a rision, renewal, or sub	and to any Letters Patent o stitute thereof, and hereb
SDC Ref No. L COMBINED DECLAR		Attorney Ref No LITY PATENT APPLICATIO O IP & LAW	P9105US00 IN AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

0-10339220200827

related rights heretofore or hereafter filed for the Invention in any and all countries, including (without limitation) all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon Assignee's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, Patent, Application and any patents granted thereon, as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and Assignor will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or Assignee's legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, protect, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce the Application, Patent, Invention, whether in the US or any and all foreign countries and any patents granted thereon and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patent which may be granted for the invention and perform such further acts which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the intent of this agreement as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor and Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal.

First Inventor's and Assignor's Name: Address:	InYoung HAN 54, Dongtansunhwan-daero 21-gil, Hwaseong-si Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea
First Inventor's and Assignor's Signature: Date:	In Young HAN 120.08,27

SDC Ref No.

LO-201910-035-1-US0

Attorney Ref No.

P9105US00

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM KORYO IP & LAW

3 of 6



Docket No. P9105US00

Second inventor's and Assignor's Name.	RIONEOL KIIVI
Address:	554-101,4-danji, 4-Cha, 20 Pureunsol-ro Suji-gu, Gyeonggi-do Yongin-si Republic of Korea
Second Inventor's and Assignor's Signature:	Kicheol Kin
Date:	2 2 6 2 9
Third Inventor's and Assignor's Name:	MINJOO KIM
Address:	203-701, 212, Bundang-ro, Bundan-gu Seongnam-si Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea
Third Inventor's and Assignor's Signature:	20, 8, 29
Fourth Inventor's and Assignor's Name:	II-Joo KIM
Address:	105-1702, Yedangmaeul Daewoo Prugio Apt., Seok dong Hwaseong-si Republic of Korea
Fourth Inventor's and Assignor's Signature:	ILJOO KIM
Date:	120.08.29.
SDC Ref No. LO-201910-035-1-US0	Attorney Ref No. P9105US00 UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

한인영/iyou.han/PA팀(중소형)/11.90.207.210/2020-08-27 17:46:10

KORYO IP & LAW 4 of 6



Docket No. P9105US00

Fifth Inventor's and Assignor's Name	DONGJIN MOON
Address:	103-1203, Samsung Cherevil APT. Yonggok-dong, Dongnam-gu Chungcheongnam-do Cheonan-si Republic of Korea
Fifth Inventor's and Assignor's Signature:	DONGJIN MOON
Date:	2020.8.21
Sixth Inventor's and Assignor's Name:	MIKYOUNG SEO
Address:	217-2901, Backsu I-Park 2-cha Apt., 700-903, Baekseok-dong, Seobuk-gu, Chungcheongnam-do Cheonan-si Republic of Korea
Sixth Inventor's and Assignor's Signature:	MIKYOUNG CO
Date:	2020. 8.28
	요하는 보고 하는 것이 하는 것 같은 하면 모양을 받았습니다. 전략 보고 보고 하는 것 같아 보고 있는데, 말이 되었습니다.
Seventh Inventor's and Assignor's Name:	JAE YOON CHANG
Address:	210-403, 207, Dongtanbanseok-ro Hwaseong-si Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea
Seventh Inventor's and Assignor's Signature:	JAE YOON CHANG
Date:	2020. 8,28
SDC Ref No. LO-201910-035-1-US0	Attorney Ref No. P9105US00

KORYO IP & LAW 5 of 6

0-10339220200827



Docket No. P9105US00

Eighth Inventor's and Assignor's Name:	Yeri JEONG
Address:	Appletreehouse, 10-25, 1499 Deogyeong-daero, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea
Eighth Inventor's and Assignor's Signature:	Yeri Jeong
Date:	20. 8. 2η
Ninth Inventor's and Assignor's Name:	Wonjun CHOI
Address:	101-39, Myeonmokbon-dong, Jungnang-gu Seoul Republic of Korea
Ninth Inventor's and Assignor's Signature	: Wonjan Choi
Date:	So. 8.27

SDC Ref No. LO-201910-035-1-USO Attorney Ref No. P9105US00

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM KORYO IP & LAW

6 of 6

0-10339220200827

RECORDED: 05/13/2024